

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH:: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: MACMA No.2898 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
06.	01.02.2024	<p><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>MACMA No.2898 of 2012</u></p> <p>Sri S.Rajan, learned counsel for the appellants/claimants is present through virtual mode and requests time.</p> <p>Sri M.Bala Subrahmanyam, learned counsel for the appellant/respondent No.1 is present through virtual mode and submits that Sri M.S.R. Subrahmanyam, learned counsel for the appellant/respondent No.1 is no more and requests to print his name in the cause-list as he got joint vakalat.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, Registry is instructed to verify the vakalat and print the name of Sri M.Bala Subrahmanyam, learned counsel for the appellant/respondent No.1, in the cause-list and post on 22.02.2024, finally.</p> <p>Delete the name of Sri M.S.R.Subrahmanyam, Advocate from the list.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><u>BVLNC, J</u></p> <p>DNB</p>	