

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No:M.A.C.M.A.No.2898 of 2012**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b>DATE</b>	<b>ORDER</b>	<b>OFFICE NOTE</b>
07.	23.01.2025	<p><b><u>Dr. VRKS, J</u></b></p> <p>Sri S.Rajan, learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2/claimants is present and submits that since the appellant failed to comply with the interim order passed by this Court. The award impugned was subjected to execution and that resulted in completion of execution of realization of fruits of award. Therefore, nothing survives for further consideration.</p> <p>There is no representation of the appellants/claimants.</p> <p>List the matter on 28.01.2025, under the caption 'for dismissal'.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Dr. VRKS, J</b></p> <p>SNI</p>	

--	--	--	--